American
Bankers
Association.

2021 ABA Compliance Schools Advisory Board

Chair

Thomas J. Healy, CRCM

Vice President, Enterprise Compliance
USAA

San Antonio, TX
Thomas.Healy@usaa.com

Advisory Board Members

Karin Brooks, CRCM

VP, Complaints and Operational Loss Team Lead
U.S. Bank

Cincinnati, OH

Karin.brooks@usbank.com

Michelle Ferguson, CRCM

SVP, Chief Compliance Officer
Movement Bank

Greensboro, NC
Michelle.ferguson@movementbank.com

Denise Garry, CRCM

Deputy Chief Compliance Officer/SVP
First United Bank & Trust

Durant, OK
denise.garry@firstunitedbank.com

Stacey Hyre, CRCM

SVP, Payments Services
U.S. Bank

Minneapolis, MN
Stacey.Hyre@usbank.com

Kathryn Morris, CRCM

VP, Audit Manager
Columbia Bank

McMinnville, OR
morrisk@columbiabank.com
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